Rhode Island Redistricting Comparison Report

Senate Plan "D" (1/12/22)
Against
Existing Senate Districts (2012)



Senate "D" District: 1 District Population: 30307

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District oo1 23,869 78.8% oo1 23,869 75.4%
District 004 6,438 21.2% 004 6,438 21.5%

Page 2 of 39



Senate "D" District: 2 District Population: 30020

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 002 23,969 79.8% 002 23,969 79.7%
District 007 6,051 20.2% 007 6,051 19.6%0

Page 3 of 39



Senate "D" District: 3 District Population: 27584

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 003 26,983 97.8% 003 26,983 87.2%
District 006 601 2.2% 006 601 2.1%

Page 4 of 39



Senate "D" District: 4

District Population: 30046

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District

District

District

District

District

District

004

007

015

017

022

001

20,513

4,194

2,181

1,855

827

476

68.3%0

14%

7.3%

6.2%0

2.8%

1.6%0

004

007

015

017

022

001

20,513

4,194

2,181

1,855

827

476

68.6%0

13.6%0

7.6%0

6.4%0

2.8%

1.5%

Page 5 of 39



Senate "D" District: 5

District Population: 30113

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District

District

District

District

District

005

001

004

002

007

19,642

6,534

2,928

603

406

65.2%0

21.7%

9.7%

2%

1.3%

005

001

004

002

007

19,642

6,534

2,928

603

406

65.3%0

20.6%0

9.8%

2%

1.3%

Page 6 of 39



Senate "D" District: 6 District Population: 30282

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 006 24,111 79.6%0 006 24,111 84.6%
District 002 3,760 12.4% 002 3,760 12.5%
District 005 906 3% 005 906 3%
District oo1 781 2.6% oo1 781 2.5%
District 028 724 2.4% 028 724 2.5%

Page 7 of 39



Senate "D" District: 7 District Population: 30306

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 007 18,676 61.6% 007 18,676 60.6%
District 005 9,522 31.4% 005 9,522 31.7%0
District 025 2,108 7% 025 2,108 7.3%

Page 8 of 39



Senate "D" District: 8 District Population: 28115

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 008 26,451 94.1% 008 26,451 92.7%
District 015 940 3.3% 015 940 3.3%
District 018 724 2.6% 018 724 2.6%

Page 9 of 39



Senate "D" District: 9 District Population: 29245

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District 009 29,245 100%6 009 29,245 99.7%

Page 10 of 39



Senate "D" District: 10 District Population: 28375

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 010 26,789 94.4% 010 26,789 97.1%
District 011 1,528 5.4%% 011 1,528 5.5%
District 012 58 0.2% 012 58 0.2%

Page 11 of 39



Senate "D" District: 11 District Population: 28283

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 011 25,420 89.9% 011 25,420 91.8%
District 032 2,082 7.4% 032 2,082 7.4%
District 010 781 2.8% 010 781 2.8%

Page 12 of 39



Senate "D" District: 12

District Population:

29533

How much of this Proposed District is in:

District

District

District

District

012 28,489 96.5%
011 635 2.2%
013 402 1.4%
010 7 0%

This Proposed District consists of this much of:
012 28,489
011 635
013 402
010 7

99.8%0

2.3%

1.4%

0%o

Page 13 of 39



Senate "D" District: 13 District Population: 28312

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 013 28,301 100%0 013 28,301 98.6%0
District 012 11 0% 012 11 0%

Page 14 of 39



Senate "D" District: 14 District Population: 27524

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 014 26,190 95.2% 014 26,190 94.9%
District 018 1,334 4.8% 018 1,334 4.9%

Page 15 of 39



Senate "D" District: 15

District Population: 30304

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District 015
District 003
District 016
District 006

23,685

3,971

2,283

365

78.2%0

13.1%

7.5%0

1.2%

015 23,685
003 3,971
016 2,283
006 365

Page 16 of 39



Senate "D" District: 16 District Population: 29110

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District 016 29,110 100% 016 29,110 92.7%

Page 17 of 39



Senate "D" District: 17

District Population:

How much of this Proposed District is in:

District

District

District

District

017 26,215 95.6%0
024 1,154 4.2%
019 50 0.2%
004 13 0%

27432
This Proposed District consists of this much of:
017 26,215 91%0
024 1,154 4.1%0
019 50 0.2%
004 13 0%

Page 18 of 39



Senate "D" District: 18

District Population:

28409

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District

District

District

District

018 22,974 80.9%0
008 2,080 7.3%
015 1,951 6.9%0
014 1,404 4.9%

018 22,974 83.6%0
008 2,080 7.3%
015 1,951 6.8%0
014 1,404 5.1%

Page 19 of 39



Senate "D" District: 19 District Population: 29389

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 019 29,053 98.9% 019 29,053 99%
District 020 336 1.1% 020 336 1.2%

Page 20 of 39



Senate "D" District: 20 District Population: 27845

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 020 25,105 90.2% 020 25,105 86.5%
District 024 2,482 8.9% 024 2,482 8.8%0
District 019 258 0.9% 019 258 0.9%

Page 21 of 39



Senate "D" District: 21 District Population: 27447

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 021 26,553 96.7% 021 26,553 96.6%
District 033 650 2.4% 033 650 2.2%
District 034 244 0.9% 034 244 0.8%0

Page 22 of 39



Senate "D" District: 22 District Population: 29905

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 022 27,804 93% 022 27,804 94.8%
District 007 1,496 5% 007 1,496 4.9%
District 017 605 2% 017 605 2.1%

Page 23 of 39



Senate "D" District: 23 District Population: 29455

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 023 28,847 97.9%0 023 28,847 100%0
District 024 474 1.6% 024 474 1.7%
District 017 134 0.5% 017 134 0.5%

Page 24 of 39



Senate "D" District: 24 District Population: 27635

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 024 24,039 87% 024 24,039 85.4%
District 020 3,596 1396 020 3,596 12.4%

Page 25 of 39



Senate "D" District: 25 District Population: 27475

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 025 26,762 97.4% 025 26,762 92.7%
District 022 713 2.6%0 022 713 2.4%

Page 26 of 39



Senate "D" District: 26 District Population: 28226

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 026 27,656 98%0 026 27,656 98.8%0
District 027 570 2% 027 570 2%

Page 27 of 39



Senate "D" District: 27

District Population:

30191

How much of this Proposed District is in:

District

District

District

District

027 27,145 89.9%
028 2,625 8.7%
026 339 1.1%0
009 82 0.3%0

This Proposed District consists of this much of:
027 27,145
028 2,625
026 339
009 82

97.2%

9%

1.2%

0.3%0

Page 28 of 39



Senate "D" District: 28 District Population: 29258

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 028 24,108 82.4% 028 24,108 83%0
District 006 3,408 11.6% 006 3,408 12%0
District 002 1,742 6% 002 1,742 5.8%

Page 29 of 39



Senate "D" District: 29 District Population: 28699

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 029 20,641 71.9%0 029 20,641 74.5%
District 030 8,058 28.1% 030 8,058 29.5%

Page 30 of 39



Senate "D" District: 30 District Population: 28725

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 030 19,119 66.6% 030 19,119 70.1%
District 031 9,606 33.4% 031 9,606 349%0

Page 31 of 39



Senate "D" District: 31

District Population: 27576

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District

District

District

District

District

031

029

028

027

030

18,626

7,064

1,578

210

98

67.5%0

25.6%0

5.7%

0.8%0

0.4%

031

029

028

027

030

18,626

7,064

1,578

210

98

66%0

25.5%

5.4%

0.8%0

0.4%

Page 32 of 39



Senate "D" District: 32 District Population: 28415

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 032 25,878 91.1% 032 25,878 92.6%
District 018 2,443 8.6%0 018 2,443 8.9%
District 011 94 0.3% 011 94 0.3%

Page 33 of 39



Senate "D" District: 33 District Population: 28402

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 033 27,458 96.7% 033 27,458 94.5%
District 021 944 3.3% 021 944 3.4%

Page 34 of 39



Senate "D" District: 34

District Population:

28505

How much of this Proposed District is in:

District

District

District

District

034 28,103 98.6%0
038 259 0.9%
033 143 0.5%
021 0] 0%

This Proposed District consists of this much of:
034 28,103
038 259
033 143
021 (0]

97.8%0

0.9%

0.5%

0%o

Page 35 of 39



Senate "D" District: 35

District Population: 30128

How much of this Proposed District is in:

This Proposed District consists of this much of:

District 035
District 036
District 037
District 033

20,745

7,399

1,173

811

68.9%0

24.6%0

3.9%

2.7%

035 20,745
036 7,399
037 1,173
033 811

Page 36 of 39



Senate "D" District: 36 District Population: 30056

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 036 20,829 69.3% 036 20,829 73.8%
District 035 7,817 26% 035 7,817 27.4%
District 037 1,410 4.7% 037 1,410 4.7%

Page 37 of 39



Senate "D" District: 37 District Population: 27595

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 037 26,435 95.8% 037 26,435 87.7%
District 038 1,160 4.2% 038 1,160 4%

Page 38 of 39



Senate "D" District: 38 District Population: 29152

How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:
District 038 27,657 94.9% 038 27,657 95.1%
District 037 1,115 3.8% 037 1,115 3.7%
District 034 380 1.3% 034 380 1.3%

Page 39 of 39



