Rhode Island Redistricting Comparison Report

Senate Plan "D" (1/12/22)
Against
Existing Senate Districts (2012)

Senate "D'	" District: 1	District	Population: 30	0307			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District o	This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	001	23,869	78.8%	001	23,869	75.4%	
District	004	6,438	21.2%	004	6,438	21.5%	

Senate "D" [District: 2	District	Population: 30	0020		
How much	of this Proposed Di	strict is in:	This Proposed District co	onsists of this much	of:	
District	002	23,969	79.8%	002	23,969	79.7%
District	007	6,051	20.2%	007	6,051	19.6%

Senate "D"	District: 3	District	Population: 2	7584		
How muc	ch of this Proposed D	istrict is in:	This Proposed District c	This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	003	26,983	97.8%	003	26,983	87.2%
District	006	601	2.2%	006	601	2.1%

Senate "D" [District: 4	District	Population: 3	30046			
How much of	of this Proposed Dis	strict is in:		This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	004	20,513	68.3%	004	20,513	68.6%	
District	007	4,194	14%	007	4,194	13.6%	
District	015	2,181	7.3%	015	2,181	7.6%	
District	017	1,855	6.2%	017	1,855	6.4%	
District	022	827	2.8%	022	827	2.8%	
District	001	476	1.6%	001	476	1.5%	

Senate "D'	" District: 5	District	Population: 30	0113				
How muc	How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	005	19,642	65.2%	005	19,642	65.3%		
District	001	6,534	21.7%	001	6,534	20.6%		
District	004	2,928	9.7%	004	2,928	9.8%		
District	002	603	2%	002	603	2%		
District	007	406	1.3%	007	406	1.3%		

Senate "D	" District: 6	District	Population: 3	30282			
How mu	ch of this Proposed Dis		This Proposed District consists of this much of:				
District	006	24,111	79.6%	006	24,111	84.6%	
District	002	3,760	12.4%	002	3,760	12.5%	
District	005	906	3%	005	906	3%	
District	001	781	2.6%	001	781	2.5%	
District	028	724	2.4%	028	724	2.5%	

Senate "[D" District: 7	District	Population: 30	0306		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	007	18,676	61.6%	007	18,676	60.6%
District	005	9,522	31.4%	005	9,522	31.7%
District	025	2,108	7%	025	2,108	7.3%

Senate "I	D" District: 8	District	Population: 2	28115			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	008	26,451	94.1%	008	26,451	92.7%	
District	015	940	3.3%	015	940	3.3%	
District	018	724	2.6%	018	724	2.6%	

Senate "I	D" District: 9	District	Population: 2	29245		
How much of this Proposed District is in:			This Proposed District c	onsists of this much	of:	
District	009	29,245	100%	009	29,245	99.7%

Senate "D	" District: 10	Distric	t Population:	28375		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	010	26,789	94.4%	010	26,789	97.1%
District	011	1,528	5.4%	011	1,528	5.5%
District	012	58	0.2%	012	58	0.2%

Senate "I	D" District: 11	Distric	t Population:	: 28283			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	011	25,420	89.9%	011	25,420	91.8%	
District	032	2,082	7.4%	032	2,082	7.4%	
District	010	781	2.8%	010	781	2.8%	

Senate "D" D	istrict: 12	Distric	t Population:	29533			
How much of this Proposed District is in:			This Proposed District consists of this much of:				
District	012	28,489	96.5%	012	28,489	99.8%	
District	011	635	2.2%	011	635	2.3%	
District	013	402	1.4%	013	402	1.4%	
District	010	7	0%	010	7	0%	

Senate "D	" District: 13	Distric	t Population:	28312		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	013	28,301	100%	013	28,301	98.6%
District	012	11	0%	012	11	0%

Senate "D	" District: 14	Distric	t Population:	27524		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	014	26,190	95.2%	014	26,190	94.9%
District	018	1,334	4.8%	018	1,334	4.9%

Senate "D" Di	strict: 15	District	Population: 30	304		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	015	23,685	78.2%	015	23,685	82.4%
District	003	3,971	13.1%	003	3,971	12.8%
District	016	2,283	7.5%	016	2,283	7.3%
District	006	365	1.2%	006	365	1.3%

Senate "	D" District: 16	Distric	t Population:	29110		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District	consists of this much	of:
District	016	29,110	100%	016	29,110	92.7%

Senate "D"	District: 17	Distric	t Population:	27432		
How much of this Proposed District is in:			This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	017	26,215	95.6%	017	26,215	91%
District	024	1,154	4.2%	024	1,154	4.1%
District	019	50	0.2%	019	50	0.2%
District	004	13	0%	004	13	0%

Senate "D	" District: 18	Distric	t Population:	28409			
How mu	ich of this Proposed Dis	trict is in:		This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	018	22,974	80.9%	018	22,974	83.6%	
District	800	2,080	7.3%	008	2,080	7.3%	
District	015	1,951	6.9%	015	1,951	6.8%	
District	014	1,404	4.9%	014	1,404	5.1%	

Senate "D	" District: 19	Distric	t Population:	29389		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	019	29,053	98.9%	019	29,053	99%
District	020	336	1.1%	020	336	1.2%

Senate "	D" District: 20	Distric	t Population:	27845		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	020	25,105	90.2%	020	25,105	86.5%
District	024	2,482	8.9%	024	2,482	8.8%
District	019	258	0.9%	019	258	0.9%

Senate "D	" District: 21	Distric	t Population:	27447		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	021	26,553	96.7%	021	26,553	96.6%
District	033	650	2.4%	033	650	2.2%
District	034	244	0.9%	034	244	0.8%

Senate "	D" District: 22	District	Population	: 29905		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	022	27,804	93%	022	27,804	94.8%
District	007	1,496	5%	007	1,496	4.9%
District	017	605	2%	017	605	2.1%

Senate "D	" District: 23	Distric	t Population:	29455			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District o	This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	023	28,847	97.9%	023	28,847	100%	
District	024	474	1.6%	024	474	1.7%	
District	017	134	0.5%	017	134	0.5%	

Senate "[D" District: 24	District	t Population:	27635		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	024	24,039	87%	024	24,039	85.4%
District	020	3,596	13%	020	3,596	12.4%

Senate "	D" District: 25	Distric	t Population:	27475		
Hown	nuch of this Proposed Dis	strict is in:	This Proposed District c	onsists of this much	ı of:	
District	025	26,762	97.4%	025	26,762	92.7%
District	022	713	2.6%	022	713	2.4%

Senate "D	" District: 26	District	Population:	28226		
How mu	ch of this Proposed D	istrict is in:	This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	026	27,656	98%	026	27,656	98.8%
District	027	570	2%	027	570	2%

Senate "D" I	District: 27	District	Population:	30191				
How much	of this Proposed D	istrict is in:		This Proposed District o	This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	027	27,145	89.9%	027	27,145	97.2%		
District	028	2,625	8.7%	028	2,625	9%		
District	026	339	1.1%	026	339	1.2%		
District	009	82	0.3%	009	82	0.3%		

Senate "I	D" District: 28	Distric	t Population:	29258		
How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:						
District	028	24,108	82.4%	028	24,108	83%
District	006	3,408	11.6%	006	3,408	12%
District	002	1,742	6%	002	1,742	5.8%

Senate "D'	District: 29	Distric	t Population:	28699		
How muc	ch of this Proposed D	District is in:		This Proposed District co	onsists of this much	n of:
District	029	20,641	71.9%	029	20,641	74.5%
District	030	8,058	28.1%	030	8,058	29.5%

Senate "I	D" District: 30	Distric	t Population:	28725		
How m	uch of this Proposed D	istrict is in:	This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	030	19,119	66.6%	030	19,119	70.1%
District	031	9,606	33.4%	031	9,606	34%

Senate "D	" District: 31	Distric	t Population: 2	27576		
How mu	ıch of this Proposed Dis	trict is in:		This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	031	18,626	67.5%	031	18,626	66%
District	029	7,064	25.6%	029	7,064	25.5%
District	028	1,578	5.7%	028	1,578	5.4%
District	027	210	0.8%	027	210	0.8%
District	030	98	0.4%	030	98	0.4%

Senate "	D" District: 32	Distric	t Population	: 28415		
How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:						of:
District	032	25,878	91.1%	032	25,878	92.6%
District	018	2,443	8.6%	018	2,443	8.9%
District	011	94	0.3%	011	94	0.3%

Senate "D	" District: 33	Distric	t Population:	28402		
How mu	ch of this Proposed D	istrict is in:	This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	033	27,458	96.7%	033	27,458	94.5%
District	021	944	3.3%	021	944	3.4%

Senate "D" D	istrict: 34	Distric	t Population:	28505			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District co	This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	034	28,103	98.6%	034	28,103	97.8%	
District	038	259	0.9%	038	259	0.9%	
District	033	143	0.5%	033	143	0.5%	
District	021	0	0%	021	0	0%	

Senate "D	" District: 35	Distric	t Population:	30128			
How much of this Proposed District is in:			This Proposed District co	This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	035	20,745	68.9%	035	20,745	72.6%	
District	036	7,399	24.6%	036	7,399	26.2%	
District	037	1,173	3.9%	037	1,173	3.9%	
District	033	811	2.7%	033	811	2.8%	

Senate "I	D" District: 36	Distric	t Population:	30056		
How much of this Proposed District is in: This Proposed District consists of this much of:						of:
District	036	20,829	69.3%	036	20,829	73.8%
District	035	7,817	26%	035	7,817	27.4%
District	037	1,410	4.7%	037	1,410	4.7%

Senate "D	" District: 37	Distric	t Population:	27595		
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:		
District	037	26,435	95.8%	037	26,435	87.7%
District	038	1,160	4.2%	038	1,160	4%

Senate "D	" District: 38	Distric	t Population:	: 29152			
How much of this Proposed District is in:				This Proposed District consists of this much of:			
District	038	27,657	94.9%	038	27,657	95.1%	
District	037	1,115	3.8%	037	1,115	3.7%	
District	034	380	1.3%	034	380	1.3%	